PROUD TO SUPPORT THE PEOPLE
WHO MAKE OUR WORLD WORK
CONTINUE OUR
COMMITMENT TO
LEAD AND
BE THE MOST
TRUSTED COMPANY
 FORD TRANSIT

• New LH exhaust outlet option
• Available to order – Q2
• Order Guide Option Code – (15K)
L E F T  H A N D  E X H A U S T  O U T L E T  O P T I O N
NEW ADVANCED DRIVER ASSIST SYSTEMS (ADAS)
Radar Location/Alignment
• Location of Radar is fixed behind the front bumper opening
• Radar should not be moved or adjusted from “as built” location and alignment
• Radar cover cannot be painted, stickered or replaced with aftermarket cover
Camera Location/Alignment
• Location of camera is fixed on the windshield
• Camera should not be moved or adjusted from “as built” location and alignment
64
Note:
• ADAS Optional on: Medium Duty Truck, E-Series, Commercial Stripped Chassis, and Super Duty (XL-trim level)
• ADAS Standard on: Transit and Super Duty (XLT & above trim levels)
E - S e r i e s  &  M e d i u m  D u t y  T r u c k
• Do not relocate camera or radar from factory installed position
• ADAS hardware cannot be added to vehicle after dealer delivery
• Exterior mounting components and/or equipment must be installed in such a way
such that camera and/or radar ‘field of view’ is not obstructed/interfered
• Recommend not modifying or replacing factory equipped bumper with aftermarket
sourced bumpers which may interfere with radar mounting and/or “field of view”
• Do not paint or put stickers over the radar cover or use different cover
• Refer to vehicle line Body Builder Layout Books for details on ADAS
• CAD available showing standard “fields of views” for both radar and camera
NEW ADVANCED DRIVER ASSIST SYSTEMS (ADAS)
65
SUMMARY
NEW SUPER DUTY – UNDER HOOD ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT MOUNTING (2017 – 2019MY)
• 2017 Super Duty under hood layout and primary battery location has changed
from 2016 and prior models provide guidance on:
1) Recommended placement of electrical equipment being installed in engine
compartment
2) Minimum clearance to hood (specifically for battery positive (b+) related
components)
• Electrical equipment added to engine compartment during any
aftermarket installations/modifications must be positioned to
prevent any B+ power from encountering underside of hood when closed
• All B+ related equipment must be placed/routed per recommendations within
this Bulletin - adequately retained - shielded/covered and confirmed to have
clearance to hood when closed to prevent unintended battery short to ground
and damage to vehicle wiring
• For further details please reference SVE Bulletin Q-277
S V E  B U L L E T I N  Q - 2 7 7
F-650/750 DIESEL FUEL CONDITIONING MODULE (DFCM)
RELOCATION KIT
• DFCM and transmission control module (TCM)
location can interfere with remote PTO pump
mounted on LH frame
• Service kit enables relocation of DFCM and TCM
upward out of way
• Reference for 2016-2019MY regular
cab models
• New fuel lines tooled and now available
• Service Kit Part No. JC4Z-9S317-C
• DFCM/TCM relocation bracket
• Parking brake/fuel line retention bracket
• Replacement fuel supply lines
• Installation instructions
• 2021MY Service Kit will be available Q2 2020
• Reference Body Builder Layout Book for details